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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

MEMBER WILLIAMS, et al.,
Plaintiffs, Case No. CV-2016-09-3928
Vs. Judge James A. Brogan

KISLING, NESTICO & REDICK, LLC, ¢/ al., | Notice of Filing Volume IV of Exhibits to the

Deposition of Defendant Sam Ghoubrial
Defendants.

Plaintiffs hereby give notice of filing Volume IV of exhibits to the deposition of Defendant
Sam Ghoubrial, taken on April 9, 2019.
Respectfully submitted,

/[s/ Rachel Hazelet

Peter Pattakos (0082884)
Rachel Hazelet (0097855)

THE PATTAKOS LAW FIRM LLC
101 Ghent Road

Fairlawn, Ohio 44333

Phone: 330.836.8533

Fax: 330.836.8536
peter@pattakoslaw.com
thazelet@pattakoslaw.com

Joshua R. Cohen (0032368)

Ellen Kramer (0055552)

COHEN ROSENTHAL & KRAMER LLP
The Hoyt Block Building, Suite 400
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Phone: 216.781.7956

Fax: 216.781.8061
jcohen@crklaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Certificate of Service

The foregoing document was filed on May 15, 2019, using the Court’s electronic-filing system,
which will serve copies on all necessary parties.

/s/ Rachel Hazelet
Attorney for Plaintiffs

Page 2 of 2

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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-~ Sam N. Ghoubrial M,p, >V _~
Richard H, Gunning M.D.
Joshua M. Jones M.D.

“Lisa M. Esterle D.O,
MEDICAL LIEN

Re:  Patlent /l\ﬁ (3(& &N Cmm

) ~ First date of sorvice: [0 (4~ <

settlement, ¢laim, Jjudgment, verdict or award, for any and alf serviceg Tendered s a result of ap
mjury thet I received on /4 ~gp . :

Said amount being fair and reasonable price of medjcal services provided by Hanchrist Medjcal
: Professfonals for me at the direction of my doctor or doctors. [ authorize You to withhold said sums
L from the net proceeds of any settlement, claim, Judgment, vordict, or nwards gs may be necessary
(0 pay Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

I fully understand that I am directly and fully responsible to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC for
the aforementioned account submitted to me by Cloarwater Billing Services, LLC for services
rendered me, and that this sgreement i3 made solely for its additiopal protection and in
consideration ofits awaliting payment. I further understand that such payment is not contingent on
any setlement, claim, judgment, verdict or award by which I may cventually recover snid fee,

Dated; 16714 S

claim, judgment, verdict, or award as may be necass
Services, LLC provided that said lien is subordinate

Dated: O [ "Lgl{ Z.(

Slater and Zuez LLP

One Caseade Plaza, Svite 2210

Akron, Ohio 44308.1135

(330) 762-0700

(330) 762-3923 (fax) .
PLAINTIFF'S

1419 South Axlington Street, Akron, Ohio 44306 EXHIBIT

Phone: (330) 3317207 .

Fax: (330) 331-7567

[
]

Ghoubrial - 000647 . ]
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T

e e be e ————— - [ —————

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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N ~

Sam N, Ghoubrial M.D., Inc.
PHONE 330-331-7207
FAX 330-331-7567

October 14, 2015
Taijuan Carter

The patient is a 40-ycar-old gentleman who states he is a renter of a house and fell through the
basement steps. Apparently one of the steps gave out and he fell through it and injured his right
knee, right ankle, neck and back. He went to the emergency room at Summa Western Reserve
where he was treated and released. Unfortunately, he continues to have pain in his neck and
lower back. On a scale of 1 to 10, his pain is 10. He has difficulty twisting, turning and bending.
He has been walking with the aid of a crutch since the day of the accident, October 6, 2015,
Past Medical History: Unremarkable.

Past Surgical History: Unremarkable,

Social History: No history of illicit drug use. Unremarkable. He is engaged to be married.
MEDICATIONS: None,

ALLERGIES: Statins.

PHYSICAL EXAM:

HEENT: Normocephalic and atraumatic. PERRLA. 'Mucous membranes are moist, The nose is
patent and non-deviated, -

NECK: Thyroid gland could not be palpated. No evidence of any cervical lymphadenopathy.
No JVD is noted.

SPINE/BACK: No scars are present. He has loss of lordosis of the lumbar spine with severe
pain and guarding. He has guarding and tenderness of the petiscapular region bilaterally.

GRASP/MANIPULATION: Pincer movements and fine coordination appear to be WNL.

UPPER EXTREMITEES: Shoulders, wrists and elbows: demonstrate no scars or gross
deformities. +2 radial pulses throughout. :

LOWER EXTREMITIES: No venous insufficiency. He has swelling to the medial and lateral
malleoli of the right ankle. He is. wearing an ankle splint. He has severe decreased range of
motion on flexion to his right knee. He has marked effusion.

MUSCULOSKELETAL: The patient’s gait is antalgic. He is walking with a crutch.

‘Ghoubrial - 000660

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Patient Name: Taijuan Carter
Page Two

NEURCLOGICAL: The patient is alert and oriented x 3. Cranial nerves II-XII are grossly
intact throughout. Reflexes are 2/4 throughout, Tactile sensation is WNL. There is a negative
Romberg test. Cerebellar testing is within normal limits. There is a negatlve straight leg raise and
negative bowstring sign.

ASSESSMENT:
1. Periscapular strain, thoracic region.
2. Lumbar strain.
3.. Right knee injury.
4. Right ankle injury.

PROCEDURE: I identified eight trigger points, two at T2, two at T4, iwo at TS, and two at T6.
I injected each with 1/2 cc of methylprednisolone and Marcaine mixture under sterile technique.

SPECIAL NOTiI I provided the patient with an Ultima 3t TENS unit. I gave instructions
on its use and recommended the normal mode setting (30 microseconds pulse width and 2
Hz pulse rate) for 30 minutes, two times daily.

PLAN: 1 prescribed Norco 5/325 mg, #30, one PO b.i.d.; Zanaflex 4 mg, #30, one at night; and
Naprosyn 500 mg, #60, one PO b.i.d. I will see the patient back in one week for follow-up.

T want the patient to continue therapy. The patient understands he/she needs to participate in
therapy, and is actively participating in therapy.

B R L~

-;
P

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D./rtd

Ghoubrial - 000661

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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‘ October 21, 2015

1 The patient is here for a follow-up visit, He received Norca, Zanaflex, Naprosyn and trigger
T point injections along with a TENS unit. He states his condition is minimally better.

1 EXAM: He is still having pain in his neck and back. He is still ambulating with a crutch,

' PLAN: I will see him back in one week. If he still has 1ssues, we will make some changes.

Taijuan Carter A October 28, 2015

The patient is here for a follow-up visit, He is still ambulati ng with a crutch, Unfortunately, he
still has difficulty getting around,

EXAM: The patient stiil bas difficulty twisting, turning and bigding. He is ambulating with a

crutch. He has discomfort in the lefl trapezius complex.
PROCEDURE: Iidentified four trigger points, one at C7, T1, T2, T3, left side. I injected each
with 1/2 ce of methylprediisolone and Marcaine inixture under sterile technique. He tolerated
the injections well,

PLAN: I prescribed Percocet 5/325 mg, #42, one PO t.id.

SNG/rtd : .
B SR ot =N

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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- Taijuan Cartey November 11, 2015

. The patient is here for follow-up.

; = EXAM: He has discomfort in his trapezius complex on the right side.

i : 1 - "PLAN: I will give him another prescription for Percocet 5/325 mg, #60, one PO tid.; I will
" write for Zanaflex 4 mg, #60, one b.i.d.; and Naprosyn 500 mg, #60, one PO b.i.d. Hopefully

this will help. I will see him back in four wecks.

SNG/rtd ‘ S‘M, > J*"*M

ihtial - 000658

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

4] (\M‘H - ‘ DOAuu bl i \

,.’

Patient Name.:-l_

Allorney:

“Initial Visit. 99204 DOS: Q 3\3\ il

PN o\ | XU [T

TFOL
DX: ,
SNG FOL
20552 20853 97032 97010 rocadu
Medication 20552 20553 97032 97010
e . .
J1020 J1030 - J1040 edigation

DX: _;L

SNG FOL

DME L0831 E0730 J1020 J1030 J1040
*Follaw- Up Visit: 99213 DOS: © DME L0831 EO0730 :
”, W : p Vigit: 99213 DOS; '“: Sil i :

FOL

ocad
20552 20553 97022 97010 Pr r
Medteation 20552 20553 97032 . 97010
J1020  J1030 41040 Madication

DME ‘ . : J1020 J1030 41040
“Follow- Up Visit: 99213 DOS: Q&i l l DME L0631  EO730 :

‘Foltow- Up Visit: 98213 DOS:

DX: | {A _
SNG FDL
DX: , ;
Progedure SNG RHG FDL
20552 20553 97032 97010 Procedure
Mudication 20552 20563 . 97032 97010
1020 J1030 J1040 ' Medication 11020 " 41030 J1040
DME  LOG31  EO730 DME. L0831 EO0730

Ghoubrial - 000606

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Invoice for Medical Services

Re: Tai Juan Carter
Date of Accidenit: 10/6/15

Date of Birth; _

Medical services for the above- named client, Amount

10/14/15-10/28/15 See detailed HCFA 1500 $1980.00

10/28/15-11/11/15 See detailed HCFA 1500 $1030.00

12/1/15 . Document preparation fee $50.00
Total amount due: ' $3060.00

Please make checks payable to:
Clearwater Billing Service, LLC
P.O. Box 1243

Bath, Ohio 44210-1243

Tax 1D: 27-0796590

PO Box 1243 « Bath, Qhlo 44210 = Phone; (330) 331-7207 Ext. 106 * Fax: {330) 331-7567

» Clearwaterbllling@yahoo.com
Ghoubrial - 000644

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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236538 / Taijuan Carter

Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
REC American Family Insurance* $ 6,000.00
MP Electric Insurance Company $ 1,000.00
REC Preferred Capital Funding $ 500.00
$7,500.00
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC: $50.00
Floros, Dr. Minas: M2 . $200.00
P & G Reporting, LLC; inv # 4150 $27.50
Summit County filing fee $ 360.50
AMC Investigations; $50.00
Total Due $ 688.00
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic $1,350.00
Clearwater Biliing Services, LLC $ 1,300.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC $ 1,350.00
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants $110.00
Preferred Capital Funding $622.50
Total Due Others $4,732.50
Total Deductions $5,420.50
Total Amount Due to Client $2,079.50
Less Previously Paid to Client $500.00
Net Amount Due to Client $1,579.50

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above
information and | acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with
my injury claim. | further understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid
from the gross amount of my settiement except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that
any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the
settiement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: /Z u// - ’\@//
Va4

AJaijuan C

e %/wé/

Kisling, Niéstico & RedicK, LLC

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Page 1 of 1

Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:

MpP Electric Insurance Company
REC Preferred Capital Funding
REC American Family Insurance*

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group

AMC Investigations;

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; prep fee-MZ
Floros, Dr. Minas; MZ

P & G Reporting, LLC; inv # 4150/bjd

Summit County filing fee/bjd

$1,000.00
$500.00
$6,000.00

$7,500.00

$ 50.00

$50.00
$ 200.00

$27.50 split cost with campanion. ck
$ 360.50 Pd w/ Credit Card

Total due Kisling Legal Group

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants
Preferred Capital Funding

Total due Others

//—_—\\ K
Total Deductions v Q o Q:?
855,50

Total Amount Due To Client
Less Previously Paid To Client
Net Amount Due Client

I hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds.

/,577.50

| have reviewed the above information and |

$ 688.00
$4,840.00 (| 354
5248000 (1,300
$2,33333 (1,35 O>
$ 110.00
$622.50
$10,385.83
$11,073.83
$-3.573.83
$0.00
$-3,573.83

acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the
itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settiement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and

not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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' SamN. Ghoubrial M.D.
Richard I ?unning M.D. %
Lisa M. Esterle D.O. i
MEDICAL LIEN

Rc:  Patient \(—W«u\\f*h \‘\5,/ EQEL@()
First date of service: / A~ [~ {"\

[ hereby direct you to pay to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC from the net proceeds of any
settiement, claim, judgment, verdict or awg]d, for any and all medical services rendered as a resolt
of an injury that I received on ~|

Said amount being fair and reasonable price of medical services provided by our medical providers
for me at the direction of my doctor or doctors. | authorize you to withhold said sums from the net
proceeds of any settlement, claim, judgment, verdict, or awards as may be necessary to pay
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC. Furthermore, 1 also request that you forward all my records and
bills to my attorney.

I fully understand that I am directly/fully responsible and guaraniee payment to Clearwater Billing
Services, LLC for the aforementioned account submitted to me by Clearwater Billimg Services,
LLC for services rendered me, and that this agreement is made solely for its additional protection
and m consideration of its awaiting payment. I further understand that such payment is nat
contingent on any settlement, claim, judgment, verdict or award b y which [ may eventually recover
said fee.

Datcd:_/O‘ ”‘ {'\ \é,\\,\lk%———‘

The undersigned being attorney of record for the above paticnt does hereby agree to observe all
terms of the above and agrees to withhold such claims from the net proceeds of any scttlement,
claim, judgnent, verdict, or award as may be necessary to adequately protect Clearwater Billing
Services, LLLC provided that said lien is subordinate to attorfey’s lien herein.

Dated: _/O _’/ 3”/7

isting e
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Attorneys at Law

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
3412 W, Marker St

Akron, Ohio 44333

(330) 869-9007

(330) 869-9008 (fax)

1419 South Arlington Street, Akron, Ohie 44306
Phone: (330) 331-7207 Fax: (330) 331-7567

Revised June 2017

PLAINTIFF'S

g
:
:

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Sam N. Ghoubrial, M.D.
PHONE 330-331-7207
FAX 330-331-7567

October 11, 2017
Kimberly Fields

Kimberly is a 47-year-old very pleasant woman involved in a motor vehicle accident on
September 20, 2017. She was the restrained front seat passenger of a vehicle when the driver
apparently T-boned a parked car. Unfortunately, Kimberly injured her neck and back during the
collision. On a scale of 1 to 10, her pain is 10. She has difficulty twisting, turning and bending.
She has difficulty performing her activities of daily living. She has been in pain since the
accident. She has been receiving chiropractic care.

Past Medical History: 1. Atonic bladder with catheterization.

Past Surgical History: 1. Bladder surgery.

Sociél History: No history of illicit drug use. Positive for tobacco use.
MEDICATIONS: Prophozol for bladder.
ALLERGIES; Motrin.

PHYSICAL EXAM;

HEENT: Normocephalic and atraumatic. PERRLA. Mucous membranes are moist. The nose is -
patent and non-deviated,

NECK: Thyroid gland could not be palpated. No evidence of any cervical lyzllphadexlopaﬂly.
No JVD is noted.

SPINE/BACK: No scars are present. She has guarding and tenderness of the cervical trapeziug
complex, .

GRASP/MANIPULATION: Pincer movements and fine coordination appear to be WNL.

UPPER EXTREMITHES: Shoulders, wrists and elbows; demonstrate no scars or gross
deformities. +2 radial pulses throughout.

LOWER EXTREMITIES: No venous insufficiency or edema, +2 pulses throughout. Ankles
and hips demonstrate no gross abnormalities on exam. :

MUSCULOSKELETAL: The patient is able to get on and off the exam table without
difficulty. The patient is able to do heel to toe walking. The patient doesn’t walk with a cane or

- walker,

Ghoubrial - 000529

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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N N

Patient Name: Kimberly Fields
Page Two

NEUROLOGICAL: The patient is alert and oriented x 3. Cranial nerves I1-XII are grossly
intact throughout. Reflexes are 2/4 throughowt. Tactile sensation is WNL. There is & negative
Romberg test. Cerebellar testing is within normal limits. There is a negative straight leg raise and
negative bowstring sign. :

ASSESSMENT:
1. Cervical strain.
2. Trapezius muscle strain.

PLAN: 1prescribed Zanaflex 4 mg, #30, one at night; and Mobic 15 mg, #30, one a day.

SPECIAL NOTE: 1 'pr.ovided the patient with an Ultima 3t TENS unit, X gave instructions
on its use and recommended the normal mode setting (30 microseconds pulse width and 2
Hz pulse rate) for 30 minutes, two times daily. :

1 want the patient to continue therapy. The patient understands he/she needs to participate in
therapy, and is actively participating in therapy.

S 1 O,

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D./rtd

Ghoubrial - 000530

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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FOR ATTORNEY EYES ONLY - CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Progress Notes

Name: __ Kimmperly mas

AL L}&\m LQM

I TR

‘0“%’1 |16 ‘é{w Frezd/
T PO - (R

Kimberly Fields ' Octaber 18, 2017

She is here for a fol]ow»up visit.

EXAM: The patient still has some residual tenderness in her back. She has guarding and
tenderness of the right trapezius complex which is fairly significant,

PROCEDURE: 1 identified four trigger points, one at C6, C7, T1, T2, ng,ht side. | injected a
total of 1 cc methylprednisolone and 3 cc of Marcaine.

ADDENDUM: Afler the trigger point injections, she became a little lightheaded. She hadn't
eaten-all day. We did get some food for her. Her symptoms are completely resolved at this time.
SPECIAL NOTE: 1 gave the patient more soft touch pads for her TENS unit,

SNG/rd .

T

GhouBrar=u00528

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D.
Richard H. Gunning M.D,
Joshua M. Jones M.D.
Lisa M. Esterle D.O.

Re: Tens Unit Instruc‘tiou & Confirmation

| , /’( IML)Q}/ l’f O%(/’Vﬁ R wa; issued an Ultima 3t

Umt on Lﬂ} // }l _V'J and mstructed how to use this device and given a
manual on a 3t Ultima Lot No. 021G  Atthe
time of instruction, | can confirm that the Tens Unit | was instructed on
and received was in great working order. | can affirm that this unit was
tested in front of me at my visit and that the unit turned on after the
battery was placed in the unit with the setting functions properly
working during instruction. In addition, | was d irected to use my manuaf
or contact the medical office at (330) 331-7207, if you have any
guestions related to this Tens Unit.

a%ﬂ% il

ul PHMU

d Represmtative for Cinamxﬁ Billing Servicss, L1C

Plasse priot nomea

Ghoubrial - 000531

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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CLIENT: Kimberly Fields
DEFENDANT: Dierre Spaulding

-ATE OF LOSS: 09/20/2017

INSURANCE CO: Alistate
ADJUSTER: Cathy Muczynski

CLAIM NO: 0475724340 6CL

PHYSICIANS:
Akron Square Chiropractic

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

TOTAL MEDICAL SPECIALS:

MEDICAL SPECIALS

(09/27/2017 - 10/18/2017)

(10/11/2017 - 10/18/2017)

AMOUNT
$1,135.00

$.2,160.00

$ 3,295.00

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Invoice for Medical Services

Re: Kimberly Fields
Date of Accident: 9/20/17
Date of Birth:

Medical services for the above- named client. Amount

10/11/17 See detailed HCFA 1500 $2160.00

10/26/17 Document preparation fee $50.00
Total amount due: $2210.00

Please make checks payable to:
Clearwater Billing Service, LL.C
P.O. Box 1243

Bath, Ohio 44210-1243

Tax ID: 27-0796590

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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A
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«

]
Elﬁ' i

T
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM i
APPRGVED BY NATIONAL UNIFONK CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12 o
. Piea PICA - 14 t¢
. EDICARE | MEDICAD TRICARE CHAMPVA OTHER] {a. INSURED'S 1.D. NUMBER For Program w flem 1) N

EALTH PLAN BU(LU
D(Mmﬁ.carew D(Modzca/dw D (1D#DoD#) D (Mamber1D#) I:I (D% D .(IDN}

2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Namg, First Mama, Middie iniiini)

FIELDS, KIMBLERLY

iiiiiiﬁiiii.m[] FX]

4. INSURED'S NAME (Last Nama, First Name, Middle inma!)

IELDS, KIMBERLY

__

5. PATIENT'S ADDBESS

(No., Stigel) 6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

Seu E SpouseD ChndD OmerD

7. INSURED'S ADDRESS {No., Streat

STATE | 8. RESERVED FOH NUCC USE

TELEPHONE (include Area Code)

.

“E
TELEPHONE |mcluds Avii iili I'

9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME {Last N

19. IS PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO:

a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current ar Previous)

YES
b, ALTO ACCIDENT?

b, RESERVLED FOR NUCC USE

c. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE c. OTHER ACCIDENT?

D YES

o

[ﬁ YES D HO Léﬁ s

11, INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER

a.INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH SEX

O 0

b. OTHER CLAIM ID (Designated by NUCC)

c. iNéunANce PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME
KIMBERLY FIELDS

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGAAM NAME 10d. CLA:M CODES {Designated by NUCC}

PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATION ——g

d. iS THERE ANOQTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?

,- certify that tha statements on the revarse §
apply to {hus hill and arg made a garnt thereol}

S ARLINGTON ST

D YES NO If yes, complels items 9, 9a, and 8d.
READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM. 13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorizs
12. PATIENT'S Oft A}JTHORJZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | auihotize the releasa of any medical or other intormation nacessary payment of medical benefits to the undersigned physician or suppher tor
lo procass ihis claim. | 2iso request payment of government benefits sither 10 myselt o to the party who accepis assignment services described below.
baiow.
SIGNATURE ON FILE 10 26 2017 SIGNATURE ON FILE
SIGNED — . . DATE___ SIGNED _ . _ R Y
14 TATE OF CURRENT ILLNESS, INJUHY ar PREGNANCY (LMP) | 15. OTH ATE 16. DATES PATIEN UNABLE O WORK IN CURHENT OCCUPAT(ON L
1\§ (’.) fN7 431 4@9 MO 2O« 1Y E J A
QUAL; QUAL. ! P FROM . T0 e
_I:' HAMC OF HtFERFHNG PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE 17a. 18, HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRCNT SERVICES
SIS SN e e e emmmmmmmn MM DD, Yy MM, DD, YY
: 17b. M-“l FROM ! [ TO '
19. ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORMATION {Dasigrated by NUCC) 20. OUTSIDE LAB? $ CHARGES
[Jves E NO l 0 l 00
21. IAGNOS!S OR HATURE OF ILLINESS OR INJURY Relata A-L 1o service line beiow {24E) D Ind. | U 22, ggSDLéBM(SSION ORIGINA N
S16.1XXA S23.3XXA . §16.1XXD §23 3XXD | 'GINAL REF. NO.
Al B .
' i . PRIOR AUTH NUMBER
£ o G " 23. PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBE|
[F Jo I L.
24, A, OATE(S) OF SERVICE 8. C. D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES £ F. G, | . 1 J. b4
From To PLACE OF (Exptain Unusuat Circumstances) DIAGNOSIS Sl it T RENDERIIG o
MM o0 YY MM DD YY [SERVICE! EMG CPTMCPCS | MODBIFIER POINTER $ CHARGES UNITS | Pan | QUAL. PROVIDER ID # ’:(
4f 101117 10 1717 11 99203 A,B 300.00 1 1003892217 =
N | R T I 7 z
o 10 11 17 10 11 17 11 EO0730 A,B 500.00 1 1003892217 '_zL_
. : t i ! ' 4 i Bafitiatialiati - k
AR L L l N N B K 5
3 10718 171071817 17X 962713 C; D 5000 1 1003892217 E
1 . ¢ f i : i F--- - -
o] R N S I B L 5
4 1 O 1 St N A G Bt 1§ S N A O N 2U353 |OFRY) 1000700 1 1003892217 7]
: s ! . H H & H S B R - -4
1:0_1_8: R Pl | 1’: ‘lf\; ﬂ"ll 12 l e il TN 0, W T 00 Y I ! : : l P ™\ { —_~ ;‘,-\ ' t NPI g
i A A 15 6 A o S My A W LU0 o JUTUU L 00589311/ 2
H t : 1 E 1 nlindhali --- x
5*-!'ilJl IR || [ 2
101817101817 1T Z—‘s4556 - €D 160-00—1 o
’ [SAVRNVAY) L UUJUBZZJ./ >
; ; . \ . I PR, . T
o | ! ] | I O :
25. FEDERAL TAX LD, NUMBER SSN EIN COUNT NMO. 27 C%&?L’&%@sg%gn" 28. TOTAL CHARGE 29. AMOUNT PAID 30 Asvd for NUCC Use
270796550 W [Rlves | Jwo s 2160.00 |5 0.100 |
330~333—7207——
‘ INATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32 S A ATION BILLIN O\IID R INFO & G E;R el
LUDING DEGREES OH CHEDENTIALS ROV CHT ROBRALTER C 'Algﬁl fi IN VICES LLC

AKRON, OH 44306 BATH, OH 44210
lqrrn N4 1-4-Q-7-0-093-3-0.
SAM N. GHOUBRIAL, MD 10 26 17,002 7-02-8-4- ,b [ S o A np ]b v
SIGHED DATE | Y

NUCC tnstruction Manua! avaitable al: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts

APPROVED OMB-0938-1197 FORM 1500 {02-12)
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Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd.
Akron, OH 44306
330-773-3882
ID#: 31-1528200
Minas Floros DC NPI#: 1306928650
Wednesday November 1, 2017

rPatient

Itemized Statement:

DOB
Onset date

KIMBERLY FIELDS -
- 11/01/2017

017

Mail to:
KIMBERLY FIELDS

Insured

Insurance Carrier (primary)

DOB:
Policyid:
Attorney Employer
KNR
3412 WEST MARKET ST
AKRON OH 44333
Current Diagnosis
S13.4XXA Sprain of ligaments of cervical spine, initial encounte

*.3XXA Sprain of ligaments of thoracic spine, initial encounte

. Headache (facial pain NOS)
M62.830 Muscle spasm of back
Date Description Amount
09/27/17 72050 X-RAY, SPINE, CERVICAL; 4+ VIEWS S 200.00
09/27/17 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY 5 45.00
09/27/17 97010 APPLICATION, AREAS; HOT/COLD PACKS 3 30.00
10702717 98940 (CMT):; SPINAL, 1-2 REGIONS $ 85.00
10/02/17 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY S 45.00
10/02/17 97010 APPLICATION, AREAS; HOT/COLD PACKS s 30.00
10/02/17 97140 59, 52 MANUAL THERAPY, EACH 15 MIN S 55.00
10/10/17 898940 (CMT):; SPINAL, 1-2 REGIONS $ 85.00
10/10/17 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY $ 45.00
10/10/17 987010 APPLICATIOM, AREAS:; HOT/COLD PACKS S 30.00
10/10/17 97140 59, 52 MANUAL THERAPY, EACH 15 MIN S 55.00
10/11/717 98940 (CMT): SPINAL, 1-2 REGIONS s 85.00
10/11/17 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY £ 45.00
10/11/17 97010 APPLICATION, AREAS: HOT/COLD PACKS S 30.00
Lo/11/17 97140 59, 52 MANUAL THERAPY, EACH 15 MIN s 55.00
1L0/18/17 98940 (CMT): SPINAL, 1-2 REGIONS s 85.00
10/18/17 97014 ELECTRIC STIMULATION THERAPY 5 45.00
10/18/17 97010 APPLICATION, AREAS: HOT/COLD PACKS S 30.00
10/18/17 97140 58, 52 MANUAL THERAPY, EACH 15 MIN 3 55.00

Total Sales 'Tax

Total Late Charges

Total Interest

Payer Payments

Tetal Charges
al Received

«.cal Adjustment
(based on search)

Balance

Charges :
Patients-Cash Rcvd H
Patients-Chks Rcvd
Patients-Crdt Crd

w4 unn e
[oNeoNoNoNoNaNol
o
(o]

w v
[~ [
P [~
w W
mwoow

ooo

coo
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3/20/2018 10:51 AM Page 1 of 1
Summary of Check Requests

Party Name Case Number Value Code Amount

Memo Debit Account From

Payee Requestor To

Address Report?

Fields, Ms. Kimberly 274303 ATT $ 464.00

Attorney Fees / KMZ Cost Account Us

Kisling, Nestico & Redick STOETZER Provider

3412 West Market Street, Akron, OH 44333 No

Fields, Ms. Kimberly 274303 CAR $250.00

Cost Reimbursement / KMZ Cost Account Us

Kisling, Nestico & Redick STOETZER Provider

3412 West Market Street, Akron, OH 44333 No

Fields, Ms. Kimberly 274303 DR. $ 500.00

22442 Cost Account Us

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC STOETZER Provider

P.O. Box 1243, Bath, OH 44210-1243 ' No

Fields, Ms. Kimberly 274303 DR. . $500.00

3970 Cost Account Us

Akron Square Chiropractic STOETZER Provider

1419 S. Arlington St., Akron, OH 44306 No

Fields, Ms. Kimberly 274303 PIP $500.00

Pl Final Proceeds Cost Account Us

Fields, Ms. Kimberly STOETZER Provider
e No

Fields, Ms. Kimberly ' 274303 RAD $100.00

5003 Cost Account Us

National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants STOETZER Provider

3414 West Tuscarawas Street, Canton, OH 44708 No

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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274303 / Kimberly Fields
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery: .
REC Alistate Insurance $2,314.00

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC $ 50.00/
Floros, Dr. Minas; narrative report $ 150.00
AMC Investigations $ 50.00

Total Due ‘ ©$250.00

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:

Akron Square Chiropractic ($1,135.00) $500.00 .~
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC ($2,160.00) $500.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick ($771.33) $464.00 /
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants ($110.00) $100.00
Total Due Others $ 1,564.00
Total Deductions ‘ $1,814.00
Total Amount Due to Client - $ 500.00
Less Previously Paid to Client
Net Amount Due to Client $ 500.00

| hereby approve the above settiement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above
information and attorney’s fees with Kisling, Nestico & Redick. | acknowledge that it accurately reflects
all costs, including but not limited to, the investigation fee, and all outstanding expenses associated with
my injury claim. I further understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from
the gross amount of my settlement except as otherwise indicated. If any amount was withheld from the
settlement for potential subrogation interests, any balance due after the subrogation interest is satisfied
may be subject to Attorney Fees not to exceed the contractuaily agreed amount. Finally, | understand
that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settiément are
my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick.

Date:/%"&op/g Na'me@ %\é{\/\—\\h——‘
| Firm:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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3/14/2018 02:40 PM

274303 / Fields, Ms. Kimberly

Recovery:
REC

Alistate Insurance

DEDUCT AND RETAINTO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group

AMC Investigations;

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; 22442/Im|

Floros, Dr. Minas; narrative report

Total due Kisling Legal Group

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:

05/15/2019 20:51:02 PM NFIL

Settlement Memorandum

Akron Square Chiropractic
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC
Kisling, Nestico & Redick

National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants

Total due Others

Total Deductions

Total Amount Due To Client
Less Previously Paid To Client
Net Amount Due Client

$50.00
$50.00
$150.00

$1,135.00
$2,160.00
$771.33
$110.00

Page 25 of 75
Page 1 of 1

$2,314.00

$2,314.00

$250.00

S‘%
sto
gLy
(6=
$4,176.33
$4,426.33

$-2,112.33

$ 0.00
$-2,112.33

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury cfaim. | further understand that
the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement except as otherwise
indicated. If any amount was witheld from the settlement for potential subrogation interests, any balance due after the
subrogation interest is satisfied may be subject to Attorney Fees not to exceed the contractually agreed amount. Finally, |
understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation
and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the

responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick.

Date:

Name:

[Z‘ é ((7 '-/éMc/‘ C_/(,Ur—’EC{//A;

- PO wI<

_@‘ Szo /c,p»?(‘/‘

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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3/15/2018 07:54 AM Page 1 of 1

274303 / Fields, Ms. Kimberly |
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery: 4
REC Allstate Insurance $2,314.00
$2,314.00
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group
AMC Investigations; $50.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; 22442/Im| $50.00
Florgs, Dr. Minas; narrative report $150.00
Total due Kisling Legal Group $250.00
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic $500.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC $500.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick $ 464.00
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants $ 100.00
Total due Others $ 1,564.00
Total Deductions $1,814.00
Total Amount Due To Client $ 500.00
Less Previously Paid To Client ‘ $0.00
Net Amount Due Client $ 500.00

i hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that
the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement except as otherwise
indicated. If any amount was witheld from the settlement for potential subrogation interests, any balance due after the
subrogation interest is satisfied may be subject to Attorney Fees not to exceed the contractually agreed amount. Finally, |
understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation
and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the
responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick.

Date: , Name: A
W

v

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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0870272013 2:83:29 PM -0400 Kisling, Nestico & Redick PAGE 3 OF b

( Y /. | ] ¥
" Sam N, Ghoubrial M.D, K\m_x"
Richard H. Gunning M.D,

Joshuaz M. Jones M.D,
MEDICAL ASSIGNMENT

Re:  Patlent MO'“\‘ﬂ( L)C?(‘f-“iv
Ficst date of sexvice: __ 3/ 2([ % . : ‘

1 hereby disect you to pay to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC froms the riet proceeds of any
-sc_lucment, claim, judgment vcrdltjt or awatd, for any and all services rendered as a result of an
injury that ¥ received on__/ | GA] ) 2

Satd smount being falr and seasonsble price of medical services provided by Hancxlsi, LLC {or me
atthe direction of my doctor or doctors, § authorizs you to withhold sald sums frow the net
procesds of any settlement, clalm, judgment, verdict, or awards as may be necessary to pay
Clearwaler Billing - Services, LLC

1 fully-undesstand that § am divecily and fully responsible to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC for
the aforementioned account submitted to me by Clearwater Billing Servicos, LLC for services.
rendered mc, and that this agreement is made solely for its additionst protection and in
consideration of its awaiting payment. [ furiberunderstand that such payment is not contingant on
any settlernent, clebm, judgment, verdict or award by-which I may eventuplly recover said fee:

ooet: B[ 17 AT oS

The-undersigned being attomey of record for the above. pationt does hereby agree (o observe all
terms of the above and agrees to withhold such clalms from the net proczeds of any settlement,
claim, judgment, verdi€t, or award as may be nocessary to adequately protect Clesrwater Billing
Services, LLC provided that sald lien {5 subordinate 1o attomney's Hea herein.

Dated: o % 4\

/Kisling, Nestlcg & Redick, LLC

-
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC N ;
3412 W. Market St. @ g 113 %
Akron, Ohio 44333
(330) 869-9007
(330) B69-9008 (fax)

1134 Brown Street Sulte 1A Akron, Ohio 44301
Phone: (330)-331-7207
Fax: (330) 331-7567

Nz PLANTIFFS
i 2 EXHIBIT
3
g

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Richard H. Gunning, M.D.
1134 Brown Street, Suite Al
Akron, Chio 44301
PHONE 330-331-7207
FAX 330-331-7567

August 2, 2013
Monique Norris

Monique is a 26-year-old African-American female who was involved in d motor vehicle
.accident on July 29, 2013, She was the seat-beélted driver who broadsided a vehicle running
through a red light. EMS came on the scene and took her to Akron General where X-rays were
done of her left shoulder and leRt hip and no findings were noted, She was discharged on no
medications. She saw the chiropractor whe did x-rays and told her she had loss of the normal
lordotic curve in her neck. She had sciatica and decreased dise spaces in her lower spine as well
as uneven hips. '

Past Medical History: 1. Endometriosis far which she will have a hysterectomy on August 12.
If she starts any antiinflaamatories she will have to stop them on August 5 and start them back
up after she is cleared following surgery.

Social History: Unremarkable.

MEDICATIONS: None.

ALLERGIES: Percocet allergy. She cannot tolerate Vicodin,

PHYSICAL EXAM:

INTEGUMENTARY: The skin is without any cyanosis. No evidence of nail fungus, rash or
abnormality. Elasticity appears to be WNL.

HEENT: Nonmocephalic and atraumatic. PERRLA. Muocous membranes are moist. The nose is
patent and non-deviated tympanic membranes WNL.

NECK: Thyroid gland could nat be palpated. No evidence of any cervical lymphadenopathy.
No VD is noted. She has reproducible pain in the right side of her neck when she turns her head
away fromt it. '

CARDIOVASCULAR: RRR normal S1 82, no murmurs rubs or gallops. No carotid bruits
could be appreciated.

LUNGS: Clear to auscultation. No wheezes, rales, or rhonchi could be appreciated on exam.

ABDOMEN: Sofl and non-tender with positive bowel sounds. No evidence of any ascites or
hepatosplenomegaly. No guarding or rebound tendemess. Negative for hernias.

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Patient Name: Monique Noris
Page Two

GRASP/MANIPULATION: Pincer movements and fine coordination appear to be WNL.
BACK: No scars are present. She has pain in the lower back.

UPPER EXTREMITIES: Shoulders, wrists and elbows: demonstrate no scars or gross
deformities. +2 radial pulses throughout. She has tenderness about her left shoulder joint, lateral,
‘posterior and anterior. There is reproducible pain with movement of her shoulder in all
directions. This is less so in the right shoulder.

LOWER EXTREMITIES: No venous insufficiency or edema. +2 pulses throughout. Ankles
and hips demonstrate no gross abnormalities on exam, Her hip is nontender.

MUSCULOSKELETAL: The patient is able to get on and off the exam table without
difficulty. The patierit is nble to do heel to toe walking. The patient doesn't walk with a cane or
walker.

NEUROLOGICAL: The patient is alert and oriented x 3. Cranial nerves [1-X11 are grossly
intact throughoul. Reflexes are 2/4 throughiout. Tactile sensation is WNL., There is a negative
Romberg test. Cerebellar testing is within normal limits. There is a negative straight leg ralse and
negatlve bowstring sign.

ASSESSMENT:
1. Lumbosacral strain.
2. Cervical sumin.
3. Left shoulder sprain.

PLAN: She declined shots. I prescribed Flexeri) 10 mg, #30, one PO b.i.d. with no refills; and
ibuprofen 800 mg, one PO b.i.d. #30. She is lo stop the ibuprofen on August 5 and not take any
untif afler her gynecologist has cleared her following the hysterectomy on August 12. T will see
the patient back, in two weeks, '

Richard H. Gunning, M.D./rtd

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Invoice for Medical Services

Re: Monigue Norrls
Date of Accident: 7/29/13

Date of Birth:

Medicat services for the ahove- nomed client. Amount
8/2/13 See detailed HCFA 1500 $850.00
9/23/13 Document preparation fee $50.00

Total amount due: $900.00
Mease make checks payable fo:
Clearwater Billing Service, LLC
P.O. Box 1243
Bath, Ohio 44210-1243

Tax ID: 27-0796590

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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CLIENT: Monique Norris INSURANCE CO: Nationwide Insurance Company

(,.DEFENDANT: Branson Price | ADJUSTER: Michael Starr

| DATE OF LOSS: 7/29/2013 CLAIM NO: 99913011473
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL SPECIALS AMOUNT
Sam N. Ghoubrial, M.D. (8/2/2013) $ 850.00
CNS Center for Neuro and Spine (10/30/2013) $ 260.00
HOSPITALS:
Akron Generél Medical Center (7/29/2013) $2,084.13
General Emergency Medical Specialists (7/29/2013) $ 230.00
Radiology & Imaging Services (7/29/2013) $ 58.00
American Medical Response OH (7/29/2013) $ 927.68
PHYSICAL THERAPY:

: $ 724.00
Akron Square Chiropractic (7/31/2013 - 9/4/2013) $ 110.00
National Diagnostic Imaging (8/16/2013)
TOTAL MEDICAL SPECIALS: $ 5,243.81
(
KNROO4246 |

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of-Courts
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KISLING, NESTICO & REDICK
3412 WEST MARKET STREET

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM AKRON, OH 44333
APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE 08/05

"PlCA PICA m_
1. .EDICARE MEDICAID TRCARE CHAMPVA OUP. - an OTRER| 1a. | ' {For Progrem In ltem 1)
:|;- n;D (Medicaid #) D (Sponsors SSNj D (Member 1D) |:| (SSN or ID) D (ssN) B (1D}
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Laot Name, First Name, Middio Initial) SEX N Name, Middio Infiial

NORRIS, MONIQUE

SAPM" L 3

SGIID gpo

F

NORRIS, MONIQUE

6. PATIENT RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED

usaD ChIIdD omerD

ciry

STi 8. PATIENT STATUS

ZIP CODE

TEL

(

9. OTHER INSURED'S NAME (Last Name, First Name, Middle Initiat)

&. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY OR GROUP NUMBER

D YES

b. OTHERA INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH
M Yy

b. AUTO ACCIDENT?

[ Pres

SEX

L] f[]

c. I:MPLOYI:H S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

c. OTHER ACCIDENT?

[ Jves

10. IS PATIENT'S CONDITION RELATED TO:

a. EMPLOYMENT? (Current or Previocus)

[]%
PLACE (State)
D NO

B

ciTy

i

ZiP CODE TELERL

(

11, INSURED'S POLICY GROUP OR FECA NUMBER

6. INSURED'S DATE OF BIRTH SEX

]

b. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME

FDX

c. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

KISLING, NESTICO & REDICK

d. INSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME

10d. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE

d. 1S THERE ANOTHER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN?
D YES D NQ If yes, return 1o and complete ltem 9 u-.

READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLETING & SIGNING THIS FORM.

. PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize the refease of any madical or other Information nocessary
to process thia claim. | also request payment of government benefits either to myse!f of lo tha parly who accepts assignment

13. INSURED'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE | authorize
payment of medical banafits to the undarsigned physiclan or suppllar for
sarvices described below.

PATIENT AND INSURED INFORMATION ——————— | <— CARRIER—>-

Mid. by Medical Arts Press
Call toll-free: 1-800-328-2179

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts

halow,
SIGNATURE ON FILE 09/23/13 SIGNATURE ON FILE N
SIGNED DATE SIGNED Y
. ILLNESS (Fi OR 15. IF PATIENT HAS HAD SAME OR SIMILAR ILLNESS. | 16. DATES PATIENT UNABLE TO WORK IN CURRENT QCCUPATION
? HATE % CURRE%l 3‘ INJURY (Acélsé::{)ng;n ) GIVE FIRST DATE 1 DD Y MM BD | W MM DD, YY 0
L PREGNANCY(LMP) ! : FROM ! ! TO ! !
17. N/\ME OF REFEHRING PROVIDER OR OTHER SOURCE A78; 18. HOSPITALIZATION DATES RELATED TO CURRENT SERVICES, v
CanNet| T FROM | | 10 i i
1 1 1 —l
19. RESERVED FOR LOCAL USE 20. OUTSIDE LAB? $ CHARGES
| (ves [Jho |
2t. D|A08rac4)sg OF(!) NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY (Refate ltems 1,2, 3 ogl o llel:\ 24E by Line) —1 22, gggl AID RESUBMISSION ORIGINAL REF. NO.
) B s L.
_ ! 23, PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
'13 2 8 47.1 4. |
* 24'. A DATE(S)OF senwcs B. C. | D. PROCEDURES, SERVICES, OR SUPPLIES E. F. Q. H | I J. =
From PLACE OF (Exptaln Unusual Circumstancas) DIAGNOSIS NS foml . RENDERING (9]
MM DD YY MM DD YY |SERVCE| EMG | CPTHCPCS | MODIFIER POINTER __$CHARGES _uns | pun | qunL PROVIDER 1D. 4 g
1) -0/702/13 08/02/133 17 | 199204 i | ';“ | 1, 2|3 $350 ool Y -@;-—~&508%5691°
1 L | 1 . . — - - L 1. 1 - |-|.
2 08/02/13 08/02/13 11 | "E073¢ } I | 1 2|3 ssoolool 1Y [ 150885691
) 1 - 1 i w
3 e IR b "| ! |.' | ‘;,,;,J """""""" &
N T R B . ! 5
4 { I ] | o . | ] ] | [ F== -t e == = o
N N S N N I S N . R o
. ) .- N Z
| | | ! a | i 1 i il Eadataie e R R o
I Y N O A Y | I I I K 2
y ' N " M " . . 0 ’ S S I
6 1 | I Lot b || &
FEDE Al MBER SSN EIN 26.P NO. 27 CCEPT ASSIGNMENT? [ 28. TOTAL GHARG 29, A OUNT PAID 30. B 3
o R SE T [T TOREY [ X3 ¥EG;00
i ]
~ "3NATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 32, SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION 33, BIL| INFORFH - -,U ; (
{ ;mnme DEGREES OR GREDENTIALS e ERYGHRY E‘.‘i‘\r BI(LL l‘ﬂf&v Sﬁkk]l CZE
' .« cortify that the statements on Ihe raversa HANCH R I ST LLC P 0 BOX 1 2 4 3
apply to this bill end are mude a part thareot.) 113 4 BROWN 8T .
RICHARD H. G[(J)N9I\}I21\:]3G/1" AKRON, OH 44301 BATH, OH 44210
SIGNED DATE a. 1669702841‘3‘ a 148798211E Y
NUCGC Instruction Manual available at: www.nucc.org PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE APPROVED OMB-0938 PRI IB-1500 (08-05)

414710 - Modical Arlg Press
Use with Envolopo #14145 (gummed) or 814140 (self-seal)
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Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd.

( Akron, OH 44306 Statement Date : Page §
' (330)773-3882 . 11/6/2013

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

Monique Norris Diagnosis m
% KISLING NESTICO & REDICK NORMO002
3412 WEST MARKET ST

AKRON, OH 44333

*‘ :uva‘ ‘ :;i A b :
Date of Loss: 7/29/2013 Previous Balance
Patlent: Monique Norrls Chart #: NORMO002 Case Description. mva
7/31/2013 TEN POINT EXAM 10 PT 0.00
7/31/2013 X-ray Cenical AP& LAT, 2 or 3 views 72040 120.00
7/31/2013 X-ray Lumbosacral, AP & Lat 72100 80.00
8/1/2013 Spinal Manipulation 34 regions 98941 77.00
, B/1/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
t- -9/1/2013 Hot/Cold Packs to one or more areas 97010 20.00
8/1/2013 TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 40.00
8/8/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
8/8/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 45.00
8/8/2013 ‘ TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 40,00
9/4/2013 Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions 98941 77.00
9/4j2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
9/4/2013 Unlisted Modality 97039 50.00
9/4/2013 TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 40.00
(

Total Payments Total Adjustments Balance Due

724.00

. - Total Charges

$724.00 $0.00

KNR004304

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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5/13/2014 02:50 PM Page 1 of 1

232154 / Norris, Ms. Monique
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
MP Motorists Insurance Group * $ 1,000.00
REC Nationwide Insurance* $4,982.55
$ 598255
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group
Akron General Medical Center; 412140 $40.89
Akron General Medical Center; Billing Fee fjks $6.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; # 5299 Jjjks $50.00
First Healthcare; #000412140-jks ' $12.00
Floros, Dr. Minas; $ 200.00
Mercy Health Partners*; /bc $15.00
MRS Investigations, Inc.; $50.00
Professional Receivables Control, Inc.* 336474 $ 16.00
Total due Kisling Legal Group ' $ 389.89
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic $724.00
CNS Center for Neuro and Spine $ 260.00
Ghoubrial, M.D., Dr. Sam N. $ 850.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC $ 1,660.85
Liberty Capital Funding LLC $968.77
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants $110.00
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit* $506.75
Radiology & Imaging Services* $ 58.00
Total due Others $5,138.37
Total Deductions $5,528.26
Total Amount Due To Client $454.29
Less Previously Paid To Client $ 500.00
Net Amount Due Client -45.71

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the
itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and
not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

KNRO004240

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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232154 / Monique Norris
Settlement Memorandum
Recovery:
REC Motorists Mutual Insurance Company
MP Motorists Insurance Group
REC Nationwide Insurance*
REC Liberty Capital Funding LLC
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Akron General Medical Center
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC
First Healthcare
Floros, Dr. Minas
Mercy Health Partners
MRS Investigations, Inc.
Professional Receivables Control, Inc.
Akron General Medical Center
Total Due

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC
CNS Center for Neuro and Spine
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Liberty Capital Funding LLC
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit*

Total Due Others

Total Deductions

Total Amount Dus to Client
Less Previously Paid to Client
Net Amount Due to Client

NFIL

$6.00
$50.00
$12.00
$ 200.00
$15.00
$ 50.00
$16.00
$40.89
$ 389.89

$ 500.00

$ 600.00

$260.00

($2,077.51) $ 1,750.00
$ 800.00

$ 80.00

$ 506.75

$4,496.75

Page 36 of 75

$ 250.00
$ 1,000.00
$4,982.55

$ 500.00

$6,732.55

$ 4,886.64
$ 1,845.91
$ 1,500.00

$ 345.91

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of praceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further
understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement
except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to
Health insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being
paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: ')/}/(95 // l‘/ Name: MMW /),\/O

b
Moniquéﬂy /Z\
Firm: /
W

Kisting, Nestico &(Redick, LLC

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts

KNRO004235
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232154 / Monique Norris
Settlement Memorandum
Recovery:
REC Motorists Mutual Insurance Company
MP Motorists Insurance Group
REC Nationwide Insurance*
REC Liberty Capital Funding LLC

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Akron General Medical Center
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

First Healthcare

Floros, Dr. Minas

Mercy Heaith Partners

MRS Investigations, Inc.

Professional Receivables Control, Inc.
Akron General Medical Center

Total Due

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:

Akron Square Chiropractic

Clearwater Billing Services, LLC

CNS Center for Neuro and Spine
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Liberty Capitat Funding LLC

National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit*

Total Due Others

Total Deductions

Total Amount Due to Client

Less Previously Paid to Client

Net Amount Due to Client

$6.00

$ 50.00
$12.00
$ 200.00
$15.00
$ 60.00
$ 16.00
$40.89
$389.89

$ 500.00

$ 600.00

$ 260.00

($2,077.51) $ 1,750.00
 $800.00

$ 80.00

$ 506.75

$4.496.75

Page 37 of' 75

$ 250.00
$ 1,000.00
$4,982.55

$ 500.00

$6,732.55

$ 4,886.64
$ 1,845.91

$ 500.00
$1,345.91

I'hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further
understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement
except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to
Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not
being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date:

Name:

Firm:

Monique Norris

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts

KNR004237
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5/13/2014 03:45 PM \g \x Page 1 of 1

232154 / Norris, Ms. Monique
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
MP Motorists Insurance Group * $1,000.00
REC Nationwide Insurance* $4,982.55
REC Liberty Capital Funding LLC $ 500.00
$6,482.55
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group
Akron General Medical Center; 412140 ' $40.89
Akron General Medical Center; Billing Fee /jks $6.00 ‘ﬂNé
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; # 5299 /iks $ 50.00
First Heaithcare; #000412140-jks $12.00
Floros, Dr. Minas; $ 200.00
Mercy Heaith Partners*; /bc ' $15.00
MRS Investigations, Inc.; ‘ $ 50.00
Professional Receivables Control, Inc.*; 336474 $16.00
Total due Kisling Legal Group $ 389.89
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS: ‘ o
Akron Square Chiropractic (/\ (\\( 7298700 0.
CNS Center for Neuro and Spine $ 260.00
(e d\(IGhoubﬁat‘M?BrBﬁ—Sam‘NT’ s.856:00 600."
" Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC $ 1,660.85
Liberty Capital Funding LLC $800.00
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants 31000 go'w
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit* $ 506.75
Radiology & Imaging Services* <AL $58.00
Total due Others X l’l Y63, 6 496960 |\ ,/‘ gss, ol
4 ¢ J
Totat Amount Due o Cllent | $(6T7% oz
, ;
Less Previously Paid To Client X | 2") 09 $500.00
Net Amount Due Client { '

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewea the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately refiects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the
itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settiement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, I understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and
not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: _ Name: .

A } o } }
Heles lows . Wenty “Wen, iAUACGAter T Ay A

«/\Q' o }L% C/ KNR004321

el

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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232154 ! Norris, Ms. Monique
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:

MP Motorists Insurance Group * $ 1,000.00
REC Motorists Mutual Insurance Company $ 250.00
REC Nationwide Insurance* $4,982.55
REC Liberty Capital Funding LLC $ 500.00

$6,732.55

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group

Akron General Medical Center; 412140 $40.89
Akron General Medical Center; Billing Fee /jks $6.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; # 5299 /jks $50.00
First Healthcare; #000412140-jks $12.00
Floros, Dr. Minas; $200.00
Mercy Health Partners*; /bc $15.00
MRS Investigations, Inc.; $50.00
Professional Receivables Control, Inc.*; 336474 ' $16.00
Total due Kisling Legal Group ‘ $ 389.89

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:

Akron Square Chiropractic $500.00

cd
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC $.850-00- O
CNS Center for Neuro and Spine $260.00

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC _$ 2,07#54
Liberty Capital Funding LLC $800.00
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants 11000 80 2
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit* $ 506.75
Radiology & Imaging Services* $ 58.00

Total due Others 0? 0{, 5‘5"'1 7( ,ﬁW §-6:462-26 ﬁ (/l quI z

Total Deductions “@L g-é: 6245

Total Amount Due To Client ‘3"/ 7 5’7, a\ $-1=480-40
Less Previously Paid To Client )} 3 7’.0‘ ! $500.00

Net Amount Due Client ‘ﬁ l"sp{ g‘ a\

/
| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the
itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settiement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, I understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and
not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

KNR004238

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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232154 / Norris, Ms. Monique

Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
MP Motorists Insurance Group *
REC Nationwide Insurance*

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling Legal Group
Akron General Medical Center; 412140
Akron General Medical Center; Billing Fee Jjks
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; # 5299 /jks
First Healthcare; #000412140-jks
Floros, Dr. Minas;
Mercy Health Partners*; /bc

MRS Investigations, Inc.;
Professional Receivables Control, inc.*; 336474

$ 40.89
$6.00
$50.00
$ 12.00
$ 200.00
$ 15.00
$ 50.00
$ 16.00

Total due Kisling Legal Group

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron Square Chiropractic Sw¥s,

CNS Center for Neuro and Spine
Ghoubrial, M.D., Dr. Sam N.

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Liberty Capital Funding LLC

National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants
Ohio Tort Recovery Unit*

Radiology & Imaging Services*

$724.00
$ 260.00
$ 850.00
$ 1,660.85
$220.00
$110.00
$ 506.75
$ 58.00

Total due Others

Total Deductions

Total Amount Due To Client
Less Previously Paid To Client
Net Amount Due Client

NFIL

Page 40 of 75

Page 1 of 1

$ 1,000.00
$4,982.55

$5,082.55

$ 389.89

$4,389.60

$4,779.49
$ 1,203.06

$0.00
$1,203.06

I hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the
itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settliement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health Insurance or Medical Payments
Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and

not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts

KNR004239
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574/2011412:13 PM FROM: Fax  TO: 8§ 330 925 9030 PAGUZ OF 004

¥AY-02-201]1 09:13AM  FROM-San-wioubrial MD 3300258030 T-008 P.002/008 F-168

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D. \\__./

Richard H. Ganning M.D,
MEDICAL ASSIGNMENT

Be Patent Bichie. A Herbour

First date of service: ‘1\&7\.“
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Khling, Nestico & Refick LLC

Attomeys at Law

Kialing, Nestico & Redick, LLC

3200 W. Market St, Suite 300

Alron, Ohio 44333

(330) 869-5007

(330) 869-9008 (fax) . !
1134 Brown Street Snite 1A Akron, Ohio 44301 (330) 925-1500

PLAINTIFF'S
EXHIBIT
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CLIENT: Richard A Harbour INSURANCE CO: Erie Insurance Group
DEFENDANT: Ray A Kalamets ADJUSTER: Jeanne Sprout

DATE OF LOSS: 4/15/2011 CLAIM NO: 010710306304

PHYSICIANS MEDICAL SPECIALS AMOUNT

Rolling Acres Chiropractic Inc (4/18/2011 - 10/6/2011) $ 5,386.00
Sam N. Ghoubrial, M.D. (4/27/2011 - 6/22/2011) $ 3,110.00

HOSPITALS:

Akron General Medical Center (4/16/2011 - 4/16/2011) $ 342.00
General Emergency Medical (4/16/2011 - 4/16/2011) $ 130.00
Specialists, Inc.

OTHERS:
: $2,470.00
Akron General Medical Center (6/28/2011 - 6/28/2011)

TOTAL MEDICAL SPECIALS: $11,438.00

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D., Inc.
1134 Brown Street, Suite Al
Akron, Ohio 44301
330-925-1500
330-925-9030

April 27,2011
Richie Harbour

Richie is a 30-year-old gentleman who was involved in a motor vehicle accident on April 15,
2011. He was the seat-belted driver of a vehicle that was struck by another vehicle adjacent to
him. He states the vehicle next to him was in the right hand lane and abruptly turned left, striking
the passenger side of his vehicle. As a result of the impact, he injured his back and neck. He went
to the emergency room at Akron General where he was treated and released. On a scale of 1to
10, his pain is a 6/10. He suffers from cerebral palsy and already has considerable problems with
movement and spasm. This has made things considerably worse. He has difficulty with range of
motion and walks with the aid of a walker. Since the accident, he is unable to perform his routine
ADLs and work as a security officer. He has been experiencing headaches since the accident.

Past Medical History: 1. Cerebral palsy.
Social History: Unremarkable.
MEDICATIONS: Flexeril.
ALLERGIES: NKDA.

PHYSICAL EXAM:

INTEGUMENTARY: The skin is without any cyanosis. No evidence of nail fungus, rash or
abnormality. Elasticity appears to be WNL.

HEENT: Normocephalic and atraumatic. PERRLA. Mucous membranes are moist. The nose is
patent and non-deviated. Tympanic membranes WNL.

NECK: Soft and supple. Thyroid gland could not be palpated. No evidence of any cervical
lymphadenopathy. No JVD is noted. He has some guarding and spasm of the cervical spine with

decreased range of motion on flexion and extension.

CARDIOVASCULAR: RRR normal S1 S2, no murmurs rubs or gallops. No carotid bruits
could be appreciated.

LUNGS: Clear to auscultation. No wheezes, rales, or rthonchi could be appreciated on exam.

ABDOMEN: Soft and non-tender with positive bowel sounds. No evidence of any ascites or
hepatosplenomegaly. No guarding or rebound tenderness. Negative for hernias.

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Patient Name: Richie Harbour
Page Two

GRASP/MANIPULATION: Pincer movements and fine coordination appear to be WNL.

BACK: No scars are present. He has severe decreased range of motion of the lumbar spine. He '
has some guarding and spasm of the right paraspinal musculature. He also has some spasm on
the left side with reproducible pain and tenderness.

UPPER EXTREMITIES: Shoulders, wrists and elbows: demonstrate nd scars. +2 radial
pulses throughout. He has some rigidity and decreased range of motion at the upper extremities
bilaterally secondary to cerebral palsy. He has difficulty with fine manipulation of his hands.

LOWER EXTREMITIES: No venous insufficiency or edema. +2 pulses throughout. Ankles
and hips demonstrate no gross abnormalities on exam. He has decreased range of motion of the
lower extremities secondary to cerebral palsy. He has significant decreased range of motion at
the hips and knees secondary to cerebral palsy with dystonia noted.

MUSCULOSKELETAL: The patient is unable to get on and off the exam table. The patient
has an unsteady gait and walks with the aid of a walker. He has an antalgic gait with
considerable bowing at the knees. He has some rigidity to his range of motion of the upper and
lower extremities. He has some dystonia. He has some atrophy of the major muscle groups of the
lower extremities.

NEUROLOGICAL: The patient is alert and oriented x 3. Cranial nerves II-XII are grossly
intact throughout. Reflexes are 2/4 throughout. Tactile sensation is WNL. There is a negative
Romberg test. Cerebellar testing is within normal limits. There is a negative straight leg raise and
negative bowstring sign. '

ASSESSMENT:

1. Cerebral palsy.
History of dystonia.
Cervical strain.
Acute lumbar strain.
Exacerbation of dystonia.

@B

PLAN: I put him on Flexeril #30, one b.i.d. to t.i.d.; ibuprofen 800 mg, one b.i.d. with food
PRN, #30; and Vicodin #60, one pill 3 times daily PRN. I cautioned him that the medications can
make him drowsy.

v&wm)

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D./rtd

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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PROGRESS NOTES
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Richie Harbour May 11, 2011
He comes in for a follow-up visit. He continues to have tightness in his lower back and neck.

EXAM: He has persistent discomfort on flexion and extension. He has loss of lordosis to his
lumbar spine with significant pain.

PLAN: He tells me that the Flexeril is working, the ibuprofen is working but the Vicodin isn’t
really killing his pain. T will give him a prescription for Percocet 5/325 mg, #60, one pill four
times a day as needed. He will continue the Flexeril and ibuprofen as before. I cautioned him
about sedation while taking Percocet. He knows about this. If he continues to have pain, [ will

probably give him some trigger point injections. 5 NG/rtd

.
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~ Richie Harbour May 25, 2011

| He comes in today for a follow-up visit. -
EXAM: He still has guarding and tenderness of the right cervical and right lower lumbar region ]
- with significant spasm.

PROCEDURE: I talked with him about the risks and benefits of trigger point injections. I
identified two trigger points, one at C7 and one at L3, right side, and injected each with 1 cc of ]

methylprednisolone and Marcaine under sterile technique.
PLAN: I refilled his Percocet 5/325 mg, #60, one pill four times a day; Flexeril 10 mg, #14, one

" at night; and Motrin 800 mg, #30, one b.i.d. No refills. i

| SNG/rtd S O,

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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NAME: _ Echie  Havbour

DATE PROGRESS NOTES
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Richie Harbour June 8, 2011

He comes in today for a follow-up visit. He got tremendous relief from the trigger point
injections but unfortunately has had a recurrence over the past couple of day in his lower back.
The trigger point injection in his neck was very beneficial. Unfortunately, he has a lot of
guarding and tenderness to his lumbar spine. )

PROCEDURE: I identified two trigger points at L2 and two trigger points at L5. I injected all

four trigger points with 1/2 cc of methylprednisolone and Marcaine under sterile technique. He
tolerated the injections well.

PLAN: Irefilled his Percocet, Motrin and Flexeril aﬂefw 17)9:1( n him again in two N
weeks. e »\//o /%

y, \no_\_/ Wﬁd
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Richie Harbour June 22, 2011

He comes in today for a follow-up visit. His neck is better but the lumbar spine is still giving him

some trouble. I think an MRI is probably warranted. Dr. Auch is going to order this.

EXAM: He still has some guarding and tenderness of the lumbar spine although this is
considerably better based on my exam. His range of motion is still somewhat limited.

PLAN: I refilled his meds as before: Percocet #60, one pill four times a day; Motrin 800 mg,

SNG/td

Lae

225 ng

#30, one b.i.d. J%Flexenl 10 gj&ldc one at night. I also gave him a DermaStim TENS unit.

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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f 4/25/2012
214858 / Richard A Harbour
‘ Settlement Memorandum
‘ Recovery:
' REC Erie Insurance $ 20,000.00
$ 20,000.00
‘ DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
' Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
l Akron General Medical Center **; $31.23
Akron General Medical Center **; Records/KN $34.38
AMC Investigations, $ 50.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC; $50.00
Akron General Health System; $1.50
Total Due $167.11
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron General Medical Center ** _8_9_.” $2,470.00
Akron General Medical Center ** .Pﬁl" $ 342.00
General Emergency Medical Specialists, Inc.* RA1 513000
Ghoubrial, M.D., Dr. Sam N. $2,000.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC $4,700.00
Rolling Acres Chiropractic Inc $ 3,700.00
i Total Due Others $13,342.00
Total Deductions $ 13,509.11
$6,490.89

Total Amount Due to Client

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. 1 have reviewed the above information and |

acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. { further

understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement
except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to
Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being
paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

| Date: /\\/ lf] 25-\ 1A

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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3/20/2019
214858 / Richard A Harbour

Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
REC Erie Insurance
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Akron General Medical Center **;
Akron General Medical Center **; Records/KN
AMC Investigations;
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC;

Akron General Health System;
Total Due

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron General Medical Center **

Akron General Medical Center **

General Emergency Medical Specialists, Inc.”
Ghoubrial, M.D., Dr. Sam N.

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Rolling Acres Chiropractic Inc
Total Due Others

Total Deductions

Total Amount Due to Client

NFIL

Page 49 of 75

$ 20,000.00

$ 20,000.00

$31.23
$ 34.38
$ 50.00
$ 50.00

$1.50

$167.11

$2,470.00
$ 342.00
$ 130.00
$2,000.00
$4,700.00
$ 3,700.00

$13,342.00

$ 13,509.11
$ 6,490.89

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further
understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement
except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to
Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being
paid from the settliement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

Richard A Harbour

Firm:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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214858 / Richard A Harbour
Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:
REC Erie Insurance $ 20,000.00

$ 20,000.00
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
Akron General Medical Center $31.23
Akron General Medical Center $34.38
AMC Investigations; $ 50.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC $ 50.00
Akron General Health System $1.50
Total Due $ 167.11
DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:
Akron General Medical Center $2,470.00
Akron General Medical Center $342.00
General Emergency Medical Specialists, Inc. $ 130.00
Dr. Sam N. Ghoubrial, M.D. $ 2,300.00
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC $ 6,666.66
Rolling Acres Chiropractic Inc $ 4,000.00
Total Due Others $ 15,908.66
Total Deductions $16,075.77
Total Amount Due to Client $3,924.23
Less Previously Paid to Client $0.00
Net Amount Due to Client $3,924.23

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the above information and |
acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses associated with my injury claim. | further
understand that the itemized bills listed above will be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement
except as otherwise indicated. Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to
Health Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they are not being
paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

Richard A Harbour
Firm:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

KNRO04582

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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3/20/2019
214858 / Ray A Kalamets

Settlement Memorandum

Recovery:

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY:
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
AMC Investigations; $ 50.00

Total Due $ 50.00

DEDUCT AND RETAIN TO PAY TO OTHERS:

Total Due Others

Total Deductions $50.00

Total Amount Due to Client $ -50.00
Less Previously Paid to Client $0.00
Net Amount Due to Client $-50.00

| hereby approve the above settlement and distribution of proceeds. | have reviewed the
above information and | acknowledge that it accurately reflects all outstanding expenses
associated with my injury claim. | further understand that the itemized bills listed above will
be deducted and paid from the gross amount of my settlement except as otherwise indicated.
Finally, | understand that any bills not listed above, including but not limited to Health
Insurance or Medical Payments Subrogation and/or those initialed by me to indicate that they
are not being paid from the settlement are my responsibility and not the responsibility of
Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC.

Date: Name:

Ray A Kalamets

Firm:

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC

KNRO04583

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Richard H. Gunning M.D.

Joshua M. Jones M.D.
MEDICAL LIEN

Re:  Patient 7%]( / u AN () L (Ep2
Fivst date of service: /&I//g// 3
7

[ hereby direct you to pay to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC from the net proceeds of any

settlement, claim, judgment, verdigt or gward, for any and all services rendered as a result of an
injury that T received on [ Sz .
14 / N

Said amount being fair and rcasonable price of medical services provided by Hancrist, LLC for me
at the direction of my doctor or doctors. I authorize you to withhold said sums from the net

proceeds of any settlement, claim, judgment, verdict, or awards as may be necessary to pay
Clearwaler Billing Services, LLC

I fully understand that I am directly and fully responsibie to Clearwater Billing Services, LLC for
the aforementioned account submitted to me by Clearwater Billing Services, LLC for services
rendercd me, and that this agreement is made solely for its additional protection and in
consideration of its awaiting payment. I further understand that such payment is not contingent on
any settlement, claim, judgment, verdict or award by which I may eventually recover said fee.

Dated: /7‘//3'//} //
7 7//

The undersigned being u'Ltorney of record for the above patient does hereby agree to observe wll

terms of the above and agrees to withhold such claims from the net proceeds of any setdement,

claim, judgment, verdict, or award as may be necessary to adequately protect Clearwater Billing
Services, LLC provided that saigricn is subordinate to attomey’s lien herein. '

-

/
Iésu{g,\uemc/o & Redick, LLC

-\

Dated: \ /,\}) \ p

\ -

Attormeys at Law

Kisling, Nestico & Redick, LLC
3412 W. Market St.
Akron, Ohio 44333
(330) 869-9007 ,
(330) 869-9008 (fax)

215 East Watcerloo Road, Suite 12, Akron, Ohio 44319
Phone; (330) 331-7207
Fax: (330) 331-7567

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D.. Inc.
PHONI: 330-331-7207
FAX 330-331-7567

December 18, 2013
Taijuan Carter

Taijuan is a 38-year-old gentleman who was involved in a motor vehicle accident on December
I3, 2003, He was the seat-belted driver of o vehicle suruck by a car thut pulled out of a parking
spuce and struck the passenger side of his vehicle. As a result of the impact. he injured his neck
and back. On a scale of 1 1o 10, his pain is 9. He has difficulty twisting, turning and bending, and
trouble slecping. He has difficulty performing his activities of daily living. He has pain on a day
to day basis. He has been genting chivopractic care but he continues 1o he in pain.

Past Medieal History: Unremarkable.

Past Surgical History: Unremarkable.

Social History:  No hiswry of illicit drug use. He is single.

MEDICATIONS: Naone.

ALLERGIES:  NKDA. Seasonal allcrgies.

PHYSICAL EXAM:

INTEGUMENTARY: The skinis without any cyanosis. No evidence of nail fungus. rash or
abnormality. Elasticity appears 1o be WNL.

HEENT: Normocephalic and atraumatic. PERRLA. Mucous membranes are moist. The nosc is
patent and pon-deviated. Tvmpanic membranes WNI_

NECK: Thyroid gland could not be palpated. No evidence of any cervical lymphadenopathy.
No JVD is noted.

SPINE/BACK: No scars ure present. He has guarding and enderness of the cervical and upper
thoracic spine with pain on flexion and extension, He has reproducible pain and discomf{ort in the
Jumbar spine with loss of lordosis of the lumbar spine with guarding and tenderness.

CARDIOVASCULAR: RRR normal $1 82, no murmurs rubs or gallops. No carotid bruits
cuuld be appreciated.

LUNGS: Clear 1o ausculation. No wheezes. rales. or thonchi could be appreciated on exam.

ABDOMEN: Sofi and non-tender with positive bowel sounds. No evidence of any aseites or
hepatosplenomegaly. No guarding or rebound tenderness. Negative for hernias.

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Patient Name: Taijuan Carter
Page Two

GRASP/MANIPULATION: Pincer movements and fine coordination appear 10 be WNIL.

UPPER EXTREMITIES: Shoulders. wrists and elbows: demonstrate no scars or eross
deformities. =2 radial pulses throughout.

LOWER EXTREMITIES: No venous insufficiency or edema. +2 pulses throughout. Ankles
and hips demonsivate no gross abnormalities on exam.

MUSCULOSKELETAL: The patient is able 1o get on and off the exam table without
difficalty. The patient is able to do heel 10 toe walking. The patient doesn™t walk with a cane or
walker,

NEUROLOGICAL: The patient is alert and oriented x 3. Cranial nerves 1-X1 are erossiy
intact thraughout. Reflexes are 2/4 throughout. Tactile sensation is WNL. There is a negative
Romberg test. Cerebellar testing is within normal limits. There is a negative straight leg raise and
negative bowstring sign.

ASSESSMENT:
1. Cervicothoracic strain.
2. Lumbar strain.

PROCEDURE: I identified six rigger points, two at C4. two at C7, and two at 172, | injected
cach with 1/2 ce of methyiprednisolone and Marcaine under sterile technique. He tolerated the
injections well.

PLAN: [ prescribed Noreo 57323 mg. #30, one PO b.id.: Flexerit 10 myg, #60, one b.id.; and
Motrin 800 my, #60. one b.id. T will see the patient back in two weeks.

Fwant the patient to continue therapy, The patient understands hefshe needs 10 participate in
therapy. and is actively participating in therapy.

Sam N. Ghoubrial M.D./rid

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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PROGRYESS NOTE
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"I"niiu;m Carter 2014

Ihe patient is here for a follow-up visit. He still has exquisite pain in his neck and upper back.
and lower back. On a scale of | 10 10, his pain is rated as 9 oot of 10. He said he hasn’t had any
improvement over the past few weeks and savs the Narco doesn 't touch his pain, it only makes
him sick. He had some irigger point injections at his last visit.

Yanuary 3.

EXAM: The paticnt has ienderess throughout the cervical and upper thoracic regions down

through T4 with wigger points at T4 bilerally . Fe has some mild tenderness at L3 bilaerally in

the paraspinal musculatuce,

IMPRESSION: 1. Cervicothoracic and fumbar strain,
PLAN: He sand Noreo dsn'Ctouching his pain o we will give a preseription for Percocet 34323
mg. 730 one PO Dd. PRN with no refills. Drefitled his Motrin and Flexeril #£30 of each. one PO
b, PRN with no refilts, Tacill see the patient back in iwo weeks. He will ¢

inuc with the
chiropractic therapy.

¢s, M.D./irtd

Joy

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Tuijuan Carter Januvary 172014 | ‘
Lhe patient is here for a follow-up visit He said the shows he got initially actually seemed o o cﬁ
make things worse rather than berter. The Percocer works betier than Noreo. He still has -

significant pain. tenderness and tightness in his neck and trapezius muscles bilaterally. He savs |
the roller table at the chiropractor's office just doesn™t seem 1o reach that part as wcll: ;wossibi\'
for several reasons. Trecommended inching down the wble a bit and trying 1o lie Natter. He is

stilf using ey Hot [tmay also help to have someone massage that arcu Jor him and reuch what

the roller table does not. |
PLAN: 1 refilled his medications: Percacet 3323 mu. Flexeril 10 mo. and ibuprofen 800 mg. :-;’ .
#30 of each. a two week supply with no refills. | will sce the patient hack jn two weeks. He will »-,
continue with the chiropractor, ARG/ 7 |
5 ./T.‘ . / ') ,. Vs ST
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Taijean Carrer Junuwary 31,2014

The patient is here tor a follow-up visit. He sall has quite a kit ol pain in the same areas. He
declined show because they really seemed o nake things worse rather than better. The
medications do help. He is still with the chiropracior. He swould like a TENS unit,
SPECIAL NOTE: I provided bim/her with a Lux TENS unit. | gave instructions on its use. |
PLAN: [refilled his medications: Percocet 3/325 mg. Flexeril 10 myg. and ibuprofen 800 mg, a

o week suppl,\}c gach. I will see him back in 1wo weeks. Continue with the chiropractor,
REGind (,
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Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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} e ) 7 = ¥ —_—
2 hripsan L Fys
21449 Yoo b
Taijuan Carter February 14,2014
The patient is heve [or a follow-up visit, He suvs the TENS unit is helping. He is scooting downa
; Iittle bit on the exam table so that itis getting the back of his neck better. and the chiropracior is —
ol still working with him. He savs the medications help.
EXAM: He has full range of motion of his neck and he can shrug his shoulders withowt T
" discomfort. He has minimal wnderess. —_
i PLAN: [refilled his Flexeril and ihuprofen bui t am changing his Percocet 1o Tramadol as he .
declines Norco. T will see the patient back in two weeks. T
i RHGMd ‘ ]

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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Taijuan Carter

February 28. 2014
The patient is here for a follow-up visit. Tlc is doing fairly well, He does need refills of
medications woday.

EXAM: He still has discomfort. Of concern. he has had some issues of urinary incontinence
which occur when he is on the road approaching a situation where someone is about to barrel out
ol u parking lot next to him. It does not happen any other time. T don’t suspect he has nerve
damage as much as 1 suspect he may have a litde PTSD. | recommended he 20 see a counselor,
PLAN: Pain wise. he is doing much better. | think the chiropractor may be releasing him soon. |
will release him today §s well. He can take over-the-counter antiinflammatories if he wishes.
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CV-2016-09-3928 MICHAEL, KATHRYN

FOR ATTORNEY EYES ONLY - CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

Invoice for Medical Services

Re: Taijuan Carter
Date of Accident: 12/15/13

Date of Birth;

Medical services for the above- named client. Amount
12/18/13 | See detailed HCFA 1500 $1230.00
/17114 | See defailed HCFA 1500 © $1100.00
1/3/14 See detailed HCFA 1500 $150.00
3/12/14 * Document preparation fee $50.00

Total amount due:- $2530.00
Please miake checks payable to:
Clearwater Billing Service; LLC
P.0.Box 1243
Bath, Ohio 44210-1243

Tax 1D: 27-0796590

Ghoubrial - 000626

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts
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CLIENT: Taijuan Carter INSURANCE CO: American Family Insurance
DEFENDANT: Marry Foshee ADJUSTER: Matthew Boldt

. .ATE OF LOSS: 12/15/2013 CLAIM NO: 943208658
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL SPECIALS AMOUNT
Akron Square Chiropractic (12/16/2013 - 2/25/2014) $4,840.00
Clearwater Billing Services, LLC (12/18/2013 - 1/3/2014) $2,480.00
National Diagnostic Imaging Consultants (12/30/2013 - 12/30/2013) $110.00
TOTAL SPECIALS $7,430.00
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Akron Square Chiropractic

1419 South Arlington Rd.

Akron, OH 44306
(330)773-3882

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

TaiJuan Carter

Statement Date, -
3/12/2014

> Diagnosis |

l CARTA020 ’

‘Description -

. &

' ""Procedire Code’Y

Date of Loss: 12/15/2013 Previous Balance 0.00
Patient: TaiJuan Carter Chart #: CARTA020 Case Description: mva
12/16/2013 TEN POINT EXAM 10 PT 0.00
12/16/2013 X-ray Cenical AP& LAT, 2 or 3 views 72040 120.00
12/16/2013 X-ray Lumbosacral, AP & Lat 72100 80.00
12/16/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
12/16/2013 Hot/Cold Packs to one or more areas 87010 30.00
J17/2013 Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions 98941 87.00
12/17/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
12/17/2013 Unlisted Modality . 97039 50.00
12/17/2013 Tn'ggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 55.00
12/18/2013 Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions 98941 87.00
12/18/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimutation 97014 45.00
12/18/2013 Hot/Cold Packs to one or more areas 97010 30.00
12/18/2013 TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 55.00
12/18/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
12/27/2013 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
12/27/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
12/27/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
12/27/2013 TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 55.00
12/30/2013 Spinal Manipulation 34 regions 98941 87.00
12/30/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45,00
12/30/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00

Total Charges

Continued

Total Payments

Continued

... Total Adjustments"

Continued

Continued
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Akron Square Chiropractic

1419 South Arlington Rd.
Akron, OH 44306

(330)773-3882

NsismentDatet

3/12/2014

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

TaiJuan Carter
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CARTA020
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12/30/2013
1/3/2014
1/3/2014
11312014
1/3/2014
1/6/2014
1/6/2014
5/2014
11612014
11712014
11712014
11712014
1/7/2014
11912014
1/9/2014
11912014
1/9/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
111312014
111412014
111412014

e v BeL AT
Total:Charges

L o

TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Unlisted Modality
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Unlisted Modality
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

'I:raction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
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98941
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97012

97124-5952
98940
97014
97039
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98941
97014
97012

97124-5952
97014
97012
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55.00
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45.00
55.00
55.00
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Akron Square Chiropractic

1419 South Arlington Rd. )

Akron, OH 44306 fstEement Datcy PEE

(330)773-3882 3/12/2014 3

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

TaiJuan Carter gg:g CARTAGZ0

847.1
728.85
iDate v 4y R A ER RIDésCription I Y T W T I prGeediiteiCode Lk RAsAMOURT .
1/14/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/15/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/15/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/15/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55 00
1/17/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
171712014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45,00
1/17/2014 Unlisted Modality 97039 50.00
20/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 8;3.00
1/20/2014 © Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/20/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/22/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/22/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/23/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/23/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/2712014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/27/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/28/2014 : Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/28/2014 Unlisted Modality 97039 50.00
1/31/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/31/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/31/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/3/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/3/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45,00
I e i, £
Continued Continued Continued Continued

Sandra Kurt, Summit County Clerk of Courts



CV-2016-09-3928 MICHAEL, KATHRYN 05/15/2019 20:51:02 PM NFIL Page 71 of 75

Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd. - —
Akron, OH 44306 1 Statement Datey
(330)773-3882 3/12/2014

Tax 1.D.31-15628200

"Diagnosis.

" Chart Mumber

CARTA020

TaiJuan Carter
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21312014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/5/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/5/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/6/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/6/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/10/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/10/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00

13/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/13/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/19/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00

2/25/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
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$4840.00
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Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd.
Akron, OH 44306

' (330)773-3882

§statementiDatéls
3/12/2014

Tax 1.D.31-1528200
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15 chart NGmbarg
CARTA020

TaiJuan Carter

MDAt R IR “Wiﬁ%@?salpﬂan‘ﬁ%wm AR Procedure]Code IanT fas AMOUNTEY
Date of Loss: 12/15/2013 Previous Balance 0.00
Patient: TaiJuan Carter Chart #: CARTA020 Case Description: mva
12/16/2013 ‘ TEN POINT EXAM 10 PT 0.00
12/16/2013 X-ray Cenical AP& LAT, 2 or 3 views 72040 120.00
12/16/2013 X-ray Lumbosacral, AP & Lat 72100 _ 80.00
12/16/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45,00
12/16/2013 Hot/Cold Packs to one or more areas 97010 30.00
v 17/2013 Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions 98941 : 87.00
12/17/2013 Electrical Muscle Sti‘mulation 97014 45.00
12/17/2013 Unlisted Modality 97038 50.00
12/17/2013 ) TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 55.00
12/18/2013 Spinal Manipulatibn 3-4 regions 98941 87.00
12/18/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation ' 97014 . 45.00
12/18/2013 Hot/Cold Packs to one or more areas 97010 30.00
12/18/2013 TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) 97124-5952 55.00
12/18/2013 Traction, Mechanical ’ 97012 55.00
12/27/2013 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
12/27/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
12/27/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 | 55.00
12/27/2013 Tri.ggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced) ’ 97124-5952 55.00
12/30/2013 Spinal Manipulation 34 regions 98941 87.00
12/30/2013 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
12/30/2013 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
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Akron Square Chiropractic

1419 South Arlington Rd.
Akron, OH 44306
: (330)773-3882

4statement.Date§;
3/12/2014

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

TaiJuan Carter

il MY

iDiagnosist

B ChartiNUmber 3

CARTAQ20

TDats TR N I M D e sTription Tl

T Procedure|Code RapmiA

12/30/2013

1/3/2014
1/3/2014
1/3/2014
1/3/2014
1/6/2014
1/6/2014
3/2014
1/6/2014
1/7/2014
1/7/2014
1/7/2014
1/7/2014
1/9/2014
1/9/2014
1/9/2014
1/9/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
1/14/2014
1/14/2014
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TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Unlisted Modality
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimuiation

Unlisted Modality
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Spinal Manipulation 3-4 regions
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
TriggerPoint/Massage(Distinct/Reduced)
Electrical Muscle Stimulation

Traction, Mechanical
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97014
97039

97124-5952
98940
97014
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97014
97012

97124-5952
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Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd.
Akron, OH 44306
(330)773-3882

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

TaiJuan Carter

_Statement Date
3/12/2014

- Diagnosis
CARTA020

“Date & . LU Bl . Dascription © " Procedure Code. - & Amount..
1/14/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/15/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/15/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/15/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/17/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/17/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/17/2014 " Unlisted Modality 97039 50.00

20/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/20/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/20/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/22/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/22/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
1/23/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/23/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/27/2014 ' Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/27/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00

1/28/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/28/2014 Unlisted Modality 97039 50.00
1/31/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
1/31/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00
1/31/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/3/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/3/2014 Electrical Muscle Stimulation 97014 45.00

Total Charges Total Payments

Continued

Continued

Total Adjustments

Continued

Balance Due

Continued
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Akron Square Chiropractic
1419 South Arlington Rd.

) .Akron, OH 44306

! (330)773-3882

% Statement Date’
3/1212014

Tax 1.D.31-1528200

FHChar Momber, ¥
CARTA020

TaiJuan Carter

EDate FHEE IR HaETDescription B S G Proce dure Cod HE

2/3/2014 Traction, Mechanical . 97012 55.00
2/5/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
21512014 . Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/6/2014 Spinal Manipulati?n 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
21612014 . Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/10/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/10/2014 Traction, Mechanical ) 97012 55.00

13/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions ' 98940 | 85.00
2/13/2014 Traction, Mechanical 97012 55.00
2/19/2014 : Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 85.00
2/25/2014 Spinal Manipulation 1-2 regions 98940 . 85.00

BT o Ry e s gt

$4840.00 $0.00

m!;m “‘ﬂﬁ Lot ST ] B BERETIE ¥ .‘;.3..‘
p‘%@tal Adjustments%w;g :;-_?Ba'ance ‘Duie "w Ll

$0.00 4,840.00
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